FORM FTO-1694 1-31-92	REC	10-20) - 19 9 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE PROGRAMMENTS	
1914	Ti				- Conca	
Teb settings 0 0 0 ♥		1000	EO221	·	Y	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents	1008	59334	ad original documents or copy	/ thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party	THE HILL COLOR HAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alibris Internal Address:			
Alibrus						
	09-24-1998					
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22		Street Address	2727 Claremont Blvd.	 :	
☐ Individual(s)	General Partnership		-			
General Partnership			' Individual(s) citizenship			
Other						
Additional name(a) of conveying party(iec) attached? Yes No			Association General Parmership			
	•		☐ Limited Part	nership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			A) Composition State California			
☐' ssignment			Other # seeignes is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative			
Security Agreement Other	Other			designation is exactled: —CPYes O No		
			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: 08/12/98			se & (a)emen lencolitibà	totrecce(ex) etischeci? 🖸 Yes 🔘	No .	
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number	-(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(a)			B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
75 /521 450						
75/521,459						
	Act	Scional numbers att	l ≊ched?□Yee ©LNo		İ	
5. Alama and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and						
concerning document should be malled:			registrations invol	vod	- 1	
Name: Shirley J. S	ou, Esq.	ייפור ז				
Internal Address: Canady, Falk & Rabkin			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
			☑ Enclosed, but if found insufficient, is			
				be charged to deposit accou	int	
Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center,			8. Deposit scoom	Laumhac		
7th Floor	7th Floor		08-2792			
City: San Francisco	State: CA	ZIP: 94111	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)	
/22/1996 INIBUYEH 00000083 75521		DO HOT USE	THES SPACE	·		
FC:481	40.00 OP			• •		
L01401						
9. Statement and signature.	ice and ballof the	Anmasiaa intaa	mation is to se and con	rect and any attached copy is	# fale conv	
of the original document.	go ario bollor, ulo	loregany inion	1	eca and any anacomology is	1.00000	
_			Alan annon	/ a.24.	94	
Shirley J. Su Name of Person Sig	ning		Signature	Date	10	
i waa in an	pr === ™		Total numb	or of pagest comprising cover sheet	1	
OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
						

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0791



SECRETARY OF STATE



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

AUG 1 9 1998



Billens

Secretary of State

SEC/STATE FORM CE-107 +REV. 4/97)

TRADEMARK

97 35085

REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0792

AMENDMENT TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENDORSED - FILED to the office of the Secretary of State of California

AUG 17 1998

RILL JOHES, Secretary of State

ALIBRUS

Martin Manley certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Alibrus, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Ι

The name of this corporation is Alibris.

The first paragraph of Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares of stock, to be designated Common Stock and Preferred Stock, respectively. This Corporation is authorized to issue TWENTY MILLION (20,000,000) shares of Common Stock and TEN MILLION (10,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock. Upon amendment of this Article to read as set forth herein, each outstanding share of Common Stock shall be split up and converted into four (4) shares of Common Stock.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 627,000 shares of Common Stock and 329,259 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number

-1-

of shares of each class and each series voting in favor of the amendment and restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the Common Stock and the Series A Preferred Stock voting together as a single class, more than 50% of the Series A Preferred Stock voting as a class, and more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock voting as a separate class.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true of my knowledge.

Executed at Emeryville, California on this day of August, 1998.

Martin Manley,

President and Secretary



-2-

RECORDED: 09/24/1998